BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE

PRO RATA ADJUST­ PER

ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF

PERCENT

OF

TOTAL

WEIGHTED

COST COST

I.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

COMMON EQUITY $1,000

RET AfNED EARNINGS (543,049)

PArD IN CAPITAL 149,000

TREASUR Y STOCK Q
TOTAL COMMON EQUITY ($393,049)

NP Southwest Capital Bank 6,173

NP Stockholders 797,714

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT 803 ,887

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

TOTAL $410,818

--­

$0

393,049

0

Q
$393 ,049

0

Q

~a2J ,049

$1,000

( 150,000)

149,000

Q
$0 $0 $0

6,173 (3,062) 3, III

797,714 (395,676) 402,038

803,887 (398,738) 405,149

Q Q Q

~803 , 887 ($398,738) $405 149

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

0.00%

0.77%

99.23%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

LOW

10,16%

3Am

11.16% 0.00%

6.18% 0.05%

3.46% 3.43%

6.00% 0.00%

3.48%

HIGH

12. 16%

.L~

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0406-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 110260-WS
PAGE - 45 ­

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2011 DOCKET NO. 110260-WS

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

COMMISSION ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

l. OPERATING REVENUES $164,926 $222 $165,148 $4,900 $170,048

2.97%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATlON & MAINTENANCE $121,376 $12,185 $123,993 $0 $123,993

3. DEPRECIATlON (NET) 19,558 529 20,087 ° 20,087

4. AMORTIZATION ° ° ° 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 20,211 (1,100) 19,111 221 19,331

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $161,145 $ 11,613 $163,191 $221 $163,411

8. OPERATlNG INCOME/(LOSS) .ll.l§J. li.957 ~

9. WATER RATE BASE $200470 $190,719 $190.719

10. RATE OF RETURN L89j:2 I.O~~ 3.48%

- 45 ­

ORDER NO. PSC-12-0406-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 110260-WS
PAGE - 46­

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2011

SCHEDULE OF WASTEW ATER OPERA TlNG INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 110260-WS

TEST YEAR

PER UTILITY

COMMISSION

ADJUSTMENTS

COMMISSION

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR REVENUE

INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES $153,202

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERA TION & MAINTENANCE $121,223

3. DEPRECIA TION (NET) 19,247